1
EA2208
Datasheet
2A, 1.2MHz, High Efficiency
Step Up Converter
Copyright ©  2016 Everanalog Integrated Circuit Limited. All Rights Reserved. Ver. 1.2
General Description
The EA2208 is a constant frequency, current mode step-up converter intended for small, low power

Part Number Package Type Packing Information
EA2208T6R SOT-23-6 Tape & Reel / 3000
Note (1): “T6”: Package type code.
 (2): “R”: Tape & Reel.
    6
EA2208
Datasheet 2A, 1.2MHz High Efficiency Step Up Converter
Ver. 1.2 Copyright ©  2016 Everanalog Integrated Circuit Limited. All Rights Reserved.
Typical Operating Characteristics
VPWR=5V, VOUT=12V, L1=4.7uH, C1=C2=22uF, TA=25°C, unless otherwise noted
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
E
ff
ic
ie
n
c
y
 (
%
)
ILOAD (mA)
Efficiency vs. Load Current
VPWR = 5V VOUT = 12V
70
75
80
85
90
95
100
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
E
ff
ic
ie
n
c
y
 (
%
)
ILOAD (A)
Efficiency vs. Load Current
VPWR = 13V VOUT = 18V
5.10
5.11
5.12
5.13
5.14
5.15
5.16
5.17
5.18
5.19
5.20
2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5
V
O
U
T
(V
)
VPWR (V)
Line Regulation